
Item 
# Address APN

Permit/ License 
#

Business 
Name

MCES 
Response

# of 
Charges/Cre
dits & Rate  MCES $ City Response City $

City 
Actions

MCES 
Response / 

Payment
 Owe to 

City 

Owe to City 
(after 

appeal) 

3 518 Hennepin Ave 2302924120026 BIRE 3023220
Wilde Roast 
Café

Coffee to Full 
Rest.

5 charges @ 
$1,275 (2003)          6,375 

Confirm # of seats 
with BL. Update: BL 
confirmed 10 
outdoor seats and 
91 inside seats.  BL 
will issue orders to 
reduce seats to 53 
and pay full 
restaurant rate or 
have a new SAC 
determination 
completed.  
Update: 90 day 
extension granted. 
Update: Set up 
payment plan 
07.14.10      6,375 

RFS 09-
0721634 
08.28.09 / 
Submit to 
MCES             6,375      6,375            6,375 

6 400 3rd Avenue N 2202924420046 L161-50222
Visage/Rose
wood Room

Outdoor 
Seating - 
2005

8 charges @ 
$1,450 (2005)        11,600 

Confirm # of seats 
with BL.  Business 
closed July 31, 
2009 Update - RFS 
10-0767046 mailed 
06.02.10            -   

Update: 
Appeal 
requested 
12.21.09 
Update: 
Appeal 
granted at 
new rate of 
$5,800. 
Sumbit to 
MCES on 
December 
2009 
report.             5,800      5,800            1,450 

2009 SAC Community 
Last Updated:  08.31.10



8 400 3rd Avenue N 2202924420046 BIRE 3039664 Vertu/Visage
Proper SAC 
not charged

7 charges @ 
$1,550 (2006)        10,850 

Confirm # of seats 
with BL.  Business 
closed July 31, 
2009 Update - RFS 
10-0767046 mailed 
06.02.10            -   

Submit to 
MCES           10,850    10,850          10,850 


